AZ1302MP3-CD Soundmachine
User Manual
Pуководство пользователя
Meet Philips at the Internet
Printed in China YM-0610
W
CLASS 1

5 REMOTE SENSOR – infrared sensor for
remote control
6 Cassette recorder keys:
PAUSE ; – pauses playback or recording
STOP•EJECT 9/
– stops playback or recording.
– opens the cassette holder.
F.FWD/REW 5 or 6 – fast winds/rewinds
the tape
PLAY 1 – starts playback
REC 0 – starts recording
7 Display – shows the status of the set
8 PROG
CD/MP3: programmes tracks and reviews
the programme;
TUNER: programmes preset radio stations
9 DBB – switches the bass enhancement
on / off
0 ALBUM/PRESET -
MP3 only: selects albums (down);
RADIO: selects preset stations (down)
! SEARCH ∞ , §
CD/MP3:
– searches back and forward within a track;
– skips to the beginning of a current track/
previous/ later track
TUNER: tunes to radio stations.
@ STOP/BAND 9
CD/MP3: – stops playback;
– erases a programme.
TUNER: selects wavebands
# PLAY/PAUSE 2/; – starts/ pauses CD
playback
$ MODE – selects different play modes:
e.g. REPEAT or RANDOM
(random order)
% ALBUM/PRESET +
MP3 only: selects albums (up);
TUNER: selects preset stations (up)
Back panel (See 2)
^ Telescopic antenna -improves FM
reception.
& AC ~ - inlet for mains lead
* RESET – use ball-point pen to press the
hole if the set or display does not
react to any of the controls
( p PHONES- 3.5mm stereo headphone
jack
Helpful hints: The speakers will be muted
when headphones are connected to the set.
) Battery door - open to insert 8 x 1.5V
R-14/ UM2/ C-cells.
¡ Voltage selector – adjust to match the
local voltage 110/220V.
Controls Power Supply
Remote control
1 PLAY/PAUSE – starts / pauses CD
playback
2 STOP/BAND
CD/MP3: – stops playback;
– erases a programme.
TUNER: selects wavebands
3 ∞ §
CD/MP3: – searches back and forward
within a track;
– skips to the beginning of a
current track/ previous/ later
track
TUNER: tunes to radºo stations.
4 MODE– selects different play modes:
e.g. REPEAT or RANDOM (ran-
dom order)
5 PROG